## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	N TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 018379 Frame 0388. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Sanatis GmbH, Kirchstrasse 9, D-61191 Rosbach v.d.H, Germany.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Wenz	08/14/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sanatis GmbH
Street Address:	Kirchstrasse 9
City:	Rosbach v.d.H
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-61191

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11416093	
PCT Number:	US0708789	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (901)344-1583

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901-399-2243

Email: scott.dorland@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Dorland

Address Line 1: 2600 Sofamor Danek Dr.

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P32381.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Dorland

Total Attachments: 1

source=PriorRecordationCoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023922 FRAME: 0409

11416093

00 08\$ HJ

501089606 REEL: 0

# Express Mail No. EV 517 994 534 US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les):     Robert Wenz – Executed August 14, 2006	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Kyphon Inc.		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: 1221 Crossman Avenue		
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 8/14/06	Street Address: 1221 Crossman Avenue		
	City: Sunnyvale		
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Government Interest Assignment</li></ul>	State: California		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94089		
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/416,093  Additional numbers attained in the second content of the second	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ached? □ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: T. Benjamin Schroeder	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street	☐ Enclosed		
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Winston-Salem	8. Payment Information		
State <u>: NC</u> Zip: <u>27101</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001		
Phone Number : 336-607-7486	Expiration Date <u>08/10</u>		
Fax Number: <u>336-607-7500</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 16-1435		
Email Address: bschroeder@kilpatrickstockton.com	Authorized User Name <u>Kilpatrick Stockton LLP</u> George Little		
9. Signature: Les Schools	October 2, 2006		
Signature T. Benjamin Schroeder, Reg. No. 50,990	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 023922 FRAME: 0410** 

Name of Person Signing